March 13, 2020

Good Afternoon,

The SAT for Saturday March 14, 2020 has been canceled.

Effective Monday, March 16, 2020, we are putting in place two substantial program enhancements to help these families deal with this crisis. Click here for all details.

- We will make it even easier for low-income families who live in a Comcast service area to sign up by offering **new customers 60 days of complimentary Internet Essentials service**, which is normally available to all qualified low-income households for \$9.95/month.
- Also, we are <u>increasing Internet speeds for the Internet Essentials service from 15/2 Mbps</u> to 25/3 Mbps for all new and existing customers, which will be the speed of the service going forward. In this way, we will ensure that Internet Essentials customers will be able to use their Internet service for all their increased needs as a result of this health crisis.

HOW TO HELP FAMILIES CONNECT?

• Visit the Internet Essentials Partner Portal and <u>download materials</u> (brochures, posters, and flyers) and distribute to your students.

If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact me. I look forward to hearing from you soon.

Many thanks, Lynn-Anne Huck, Internet Essentials Comcast External Affairs Direct: (404) 800-5395

*Offer ends April 30, 2020. Restrictions apply.

P.S. You may also <u>share this link</u> with your families to start the application process. Anyone may also qualify for Internet Essentials if:

- Your child is eligible for the National School Lunch Program
- You receive HUD housing assistance
- You are a low-income verified veteran
- You are eligible for public assistance programs such as Medicaid, SNAP, SSI, and others.

P.P.S <u>Take Free Classes with our Partners</u> - Discover how to use the Internet and more with in-person classes right in your community.

Candace S. Bethea, Principal
Hapeville Charter Career Academy | www.hapevillecharter.org | @CandaceBethea1 |
@TheHCCAHornets
6045 Buffington Road | Atlanta, GA 30349

(404) 766-0101 | (404) 506-9760 fax | cbethea@hapevillecharter.org